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I 
Yearly Rate of Pay. ! 

Department and Position. AnnnaJJincrement... 

l\linlmum.llllaxlmum.\ 
--------·----·--------,----'------'-------------------

Boatmen 
MARINE.~ 

Boatmen and Launch-drivers 
Harbourmasters 
Inspector of Fisheries 
Lighthou,ie Exix,rt 
Lighthouse-keepers-

~lst Grade 
.~2nd Grade .. 
Manage ·, Salmon-station, Hakataramea 
Assista,nt Manager, Salmon-station, Hakataramea 
Signalmen-

1st Grade 
2nd Grade •• 

Storoman and Carpenter 

MENTAL liOSl'ITALS. 
Staff Officer* .. 
Attendant, Head-

1st Grado* . . " 
2nd Grade"' •. 

Attendant, Charge (acting as Deputy Head Attendant)* 

Attendant, Charge• 
Attendant. Sanior (acting De:mty Charge Attendant)* 

Attendant, Senior• 
Attendant, Junior* • 
Attondant, Probationer• 
Attendants with spacial qualifications not more tha.n 

DJputy He:ltl Attendants and not less than £5 
above ordinary scale. 

Baker-
1st Gro.de 
2nd Grade .. 

Butcher 
Chief Engineers 

Engineers 
Cook and Baker at Toka.nui* 
Cook, Male-

1st Grade* .. 
2nd Grade* .. 

Cook, Female-
1st Grade* .. 
2nd Grad,* .. 
3rd Grado* . , 

Farm-manager 
Farm Ovorscer• 
Fann Hand-

1st Grad)* .. 
2nd Grade* .. 
3rd Grade* .. 

Fishermen, 1st Gr.i.de* 
Housemaid (also may be Wardmaid)* 
Laundresses--

1st Grade* .. 
2nd Grado* .. 
3rd Grade* .. 

Manager, Home for Defectives, Richmond* 
Matrons--

1st Grade* .. 
2nd Gude* .. 
3rd Grade* .. 
4th Grade* .. 

Nurses, Charge (acting as Deputy Matron)* 

Nurse, Chs.rge* 
Nurse, Senior (acting as Deputy Charge)* .. 

Nurse, Senior* 
Nurse, Junior* 
Nurse, Probationer* 
Poultryman* .. 

£ 
120 
120 
240 
180 
270 

140 
90 

180 
150 

170 
130 
180 

175 

150 
140 

110 

95 
85 
80 

155 
140 

?50 
11>0 

150 
135 

75 
65 
52 

130 
120 

100 
120 

70 

50 

140 
120 
105 
85 

65 

60 
£52/10 

50 
100 

£ 
140 £5. 
150 £5'· •J 
300 £10. 
200 £10. 
300 £10. 

180 £5; also Jree house. 
130 
225 
170 £5. 

200 £5. 
160 £5 
220 £5. 

185 £10. 

165 £5, with bar at £165. 
150 
140 :t£2 10s. per annum more than ordinary salary 

,1:,;as Charge Attendant, rising to a maximum 
of £140. 

135 £5.S 
llO i1£2).0s. per annum mor(than ordinary salary 

as Senior Attendant, rising to a maximum 
of £l10. 

105 a£5. 
90 t.£5. 

170 I of £5 and Ii:of £10. 
150 £5. 
135 Fixed. 
300 With quarters, &c., value £80 per annum. 
250 
135 Fixl'd. 

\l 
165 f£5. 
145 £5. 

85 £5. 
70 £5. 
55 £3 .• 

150 £5 ;j with quarters, &c., value £80 per annum. 
130 £5. 

125 Fixed i} 
115 ., £35 deducted if found. 
105 I of £5 
130 £5 ; with bonus for catch. 

40 

80 £.5. 
65 
60 £5 

145 Fixed. 

160 
135 
115 
100 

£82/10 

80 

£5. 
£5.• 
£5. 
£5. 

I £2 10s. per annum more than ordinary salary 
as Charge Nurse, rising to a maximum of 
£82 10s. 

£5. 
65 £2 10s. per annum more than ordinary salary, 

rising to a maximum of £65. . 
£62/10 ! £2 lOs. 

55 · £2 lOs. 
' 

110 I £5 

• And board and lodging. 

-


