## AUG. 20 THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE.

Department and Position.				Yearly Rate of Pay.		Annual Increments.
Departn	асць вца Р	Ja141011.		Minimum.	Maximum.	Aunuarproceedus.
	MARINE	۳		£	£	
Boatmen		·		120	140	£5.
oatmen and Launch-				120	150	£5.'i
larbourmasters	••			240	300	£10.
nspector of Fisheries		••		180	200	£10.
ighthouse Expert	••	••		270	300	£10.
ighthouse-keepers						and 1 (a )
lst Grade	••	••	•• ••	140	180	£5; also free house.
2nd Grade	••••••	••	•• ••	90	130	,,
lanage , Salmon-stati				180	225	
ssistant Manager, Sal ignalmen—	mon-stati	on, Haka	taramea	150	170	£5.
1st Grade				170	200	£5.
2nd Grade	••		••••••	130	160	£5
toroman and Carpent				180	220	£5.
		••				
Men	TAL HOST	PITALS.				
taff Officer*	••	••		175	185	£10.
ttendant, Head-						
1st Grado*	<sup>e</sup>	••	🧹	150	165	$\pounds 5$ , with bar at $\pounds 165$ .
2nd Grade*				140	150	
ttendant, Charge (act	ing as Dep	outy Head	Attendant)*	*	140	22 10s. per annum more than ordinary salary as Charge Attendant, rising to a maximum
		,				of £140.
ttendant, Charge*				110	135	£5.7
ttendant, Senior (acti		y Charge	Attendant)*		110	1£2_10s. per annum more than ordinary salary
	0		,			as Senior Attendant, rising to a maximum
						of £110.
ttendant, Senior*				95	105	<b>(£5.</b>
ttendant, Junior*			•	85	90	£5.
ttendant, Probatione	r*			80		
ttendants with specia Deputy Head Atten above ordinary scale	ndants ar					
Baker—						
lst Grade				155	170	1 of £5 and 1 of £10.
2nd Grade				140	150	£5.
Butcher					135	Fixed.
				250	300	
mer Engineers				100	000	With quarters, &c., value £80 per annum.
Engineers				150	250	With quarters, &c., value £80 per annum.
Engineers						,, ,, ,, ,, ,, ,, ,, ,, ,, ,, ,, ,, ,,
Engineers book and Baker at Tol			··· ··	150 	250 135	,, ,, ,, ,, ,, ,, ,, ,, ,, ,, ,, ,, ,,
Engineers book and Baker at To book, Male 1st Grade*			··· ··	150  150	250 135 165	""" Fixed. """ \$
Engineers book and Baker at To book, Male 1st Grade* 2nd Grade*			··· ··	150 	250 135	,, ,, ,, ,, ,, ,, ,, ,, ,, ,, ,, ,, ,,
Engineers ook and Baker at Tol ook, Male— 1st Grade* 2nd Grade* ook, Female—	kanui*	•••	··· ··	150  150 135	250 135 165 145	""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""
Engineers ook and Baker at Tol ook, Male— 1st Grade* 2nd Grade* ook, Female— 1st Grade*	kanui*	•••	··· ··	150  150 135 75	250 135 165 145 85	""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""
Engineers ook and Baker at Tol ook, Male	kanui*	•••	··· ·· ··· ··	150  150 135 75 65	250 135 165 145 85 70	""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""
Engineers bock and Baker at Tol bock, Male— 1st Grade* 2nd Grade* lst Grade* 2nd Grade* 3rd Grado*	kanui* 	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	··· ·· ·· ··	$     150 \\     \\     150 \\     135 \\     75 \\     65 \\     52 \\     52 $	250 135 165 145 85 70 55	""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""
Engineers ook and Bakor at Tol ook, Male— 1st Grade* ook, Female— 1st Grade* ook, Female— 1st Grade* 2nd Grade* 3rd Grade* 'arm-manager	 kanui*  	··· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	··· ·· ·· ·· ·· ·· ·· ·· ·· ·· ·· ·· ··	$ \begin{array}{c} 150\\\\ 150\\ 135\\ 75\\ 65\\ 52\\ 130\\ \end{array} $	250 135 165 145 85 70 55 150	Fixed. Fixed. #5. #5. #5. #3. #5 ; j with quarters, &c., value £80 per annum.
Engineers ook and Bakor at Tol ook, Male lst Grade* 2nd Grade* lst Grade* 2nd Grade* 3rd Grade* 3rd Grade* 3rd Grade* 3rd Grade* 3rd Grade* 3rd Grade* 3rd Grade*	kanui* 	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	··· ·· ·· ··	$     150 \\     \\     150 \\     135 \\     75 \\     65 \\     52 \\     52 $	250 135 165 145 85 70 55	""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""
Engineers ook and Baker at Tol ook, Male 1st Grade* 2nd Grade* lst Grade* 1st Grade* 2nd Grad .* 3rd Grad .* arm-manager arm Overseer* arm Hand	 kanui*    	··· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	··· ·· ·· ·· ·· ·· ·· ·· ·· ·· ·· ·· ··	$     150 \\     150 \\     135 \\     75 \\     65 \\     52 \\     130 \\     120 \\     $	250 135 165 145 85 70 55 150 130	Fixed. """"" #5. #5. #5. #5. #5. #5. #5. #5.
Engineers ook and Baker at Tol ook, Male— 1st Grade* 2nd Grade* 2nd Grade* 3rd Grade* 3rd Grade* arm-manager Varm Ovorseer* Yarm Hand— 1st Grade*	 kanui*    	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	··· ·· ·· ·· ·· ·· ·· ·· ·· ·· ·· ·· ··	150  150 135 75 65 52 130 120 	250 135 165 145 85 70 55 150 130 125	Fixed. """"" #5. #5. #5. #3. #5. #3. #5. #5. #5. #5. #5. #5. #5. #5
Engineers ook and Baker at Tol ook, Male— Ist Grade* 2nd Grade* 2nd Grade* 3rd Grade* 3rd Grade* 3rd Grade* 3rm-manager "arm Ovorscer* "arm Hand— Ist Grad* 2nd Grade*	 kanui*    	··· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		150  150 135 75 65 52 130 120 	250 135 165 145 85 70 55 150 130 125 115	Fixed. """""" <b>f</b> 5. <b>f</b> 5. <b></b>
Engineers ook and Bakor at Tol ook, Male	 kanui*    	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		150  150 135 75 65 52 130 120  100	250 135 165 145 85 70 55 150 130 125 115 105	Fixed. Fixed. $f_{5}$ . $f_{5}$ .
Engineers ook and Bakor at Tol ook, Male	kanui*	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	··· ·· ·· ·· ·· ·· ·· ·· ·· ·· ·· ·· ··	150  150 135 75 65 52 130 120  100 120	250 135 165 145 85 70 55 150 130 125 115 105 130	Fixed. """""" <b>f</b> 5. <b>f</b> 5. <b></b>
Engineers ook and Baker at Tol ook, Male— 1st Grade* 2nd Grade* 2nd Grade* 3rd Grade* 3rd Grade* arm-manager 'arm Ovorscer* 'arm Mand— 1st Grade* 3rd Grade* 3rd Grade* 3rd Grade*	kanui*	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		150  150 135 75 65 52 130 120  100	250 135 165 145 85 70 55 150 130 125 115 105	Fixed. Fixed. $f_{5.}$
Engineers ook and Bakor at Tol ook, Male	kanui*	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		150  150 135 75 65 52 130 120  100 120 	$\begin{array}{c} 250\\ 135\\ 165\\ 145\\ 85\\ 70\\ 55\\ 150\\ 130\\ 125\\ 115\\ 105\\ 130\\ 40\\ \end{array}$	Fixed. Fixed. (15.) (15
Engineers ook and Baker at Tol ook, Male	kanui*	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	··· ·· ·· ·· ·· ·· ·· ·· ·· ·· ·· ·· ··	150  150 135 75 65 52 130 120  100 120  70	250 135 165 145 85 70 55 150 130 125 115 105 130 40 80	Fixed. Fixed. $f_{5.}$
Engineers ook and Baker at Tol ook, Male 1st Grade* 2nd Grade* 2nd Grade* 3rd Grade* 3rd Grade* 3rd Grade* arm ovorscer* arm Hand 1st Grade* 3rd Grade* 3rd Grade* 2nd Grade* 3rd Grade* 2nd Grade* 3rd Grade* 2nd Grade* 2nd Grade* 2nd Grade* 2nd Grade*	kanui*	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		150  150 135 75 65 52 130 120  100 120  70 	250 135 165 145 85 70 55 150 130 125 115 130 40 80 65	Fixed. Fixed.
Engineers bok and Bakor at Tol bok, Male	kanui*			150  150 135 75 65 52 130 120  100 120  70	250 135 165 145 85 70 55 150 130 125 115 105 130 40 80	Fixed. Fixed. (15.) (15
Engineers ook and Baker at Tol ook, Male	kanui*		··· ·· ·· ·· ·· ·· ·· ·· ·· ·· ·· ·· ··	150           150           135           75           65           52           130           120                 70              50	$\begin{array}{c} 250\\ 135\\ 165\\ 145\\ 85\\ 70\\ 55\\ 150\\ 130\\ 125\\ 115\\ 105\\ 130\\ 40\\ 80\\ 65\\ 60\\ 145\\ \end{array}$	Fixed. Fixed. """"""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""
Engineers ook and Bakor at Tol ook, Male 1st Grade* 2nd Grade* 2nd Grade* 3rd Grade* 3rd Grade* arm managor arm Ovorscer* arm Hand 1st Grade* 3rd Grade* 3rd Grade* 3rd Grade* 3rd Grade* 3rd Grade* 3rd Grade* 1st Grade* 3rd Grade* 1st Grade* 3rd Grade* 3rd Grade* 1st Grade* 3rd Grade*	kanui*	    naid)*  Richmon		150            150         135         75         65         52         130         120            100         120   <	$\begin{array}{c} 250\\ 135\\ 165\\ 145\\ 85\\ 70\\ 55\\ 150\\ 130\\ 125\\ 115\\ 105\\ 130\\ 40\\ 80\\ 65\\ 60\\ 145\\ 160\\ \end{array}$	Fixed. """"""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""
Engineers bok and Baker at Tol bok, Male	kanui*	   naid)*  Richmon		150            150         135         75         65         52         130         120            100         120  140         120	$\begin{array}{c} 250\\ 135\\ 165\\ 145\\ 85\\ 70\\ 55\\ 150\\ 130\\ 125\\ 115\\ 105\\ 130\\ 40\\ 80\\ 65\\ 60\\ 145\\ 160\\ 135\\ \end{array}$	Fixed. (£5. £5. £5. £5. £5. (with quarters, &c., value £80 per annum. £5. Fixed () (1 of £5) £55 deducted if found. 1 of £5) £5. £5. £5. £5. £5. £5. £5. £5.
Engineers bok and Baker at Tol bok, Male	kanui*	      Richmon		150         150         135         75         65         52         130         120            100         120            70            140         120            120	$\begin{array}{c} 250\\ 135\\ 165\\ 145\\ 85\\ 70\\ 55\\ 150\\ 130\\ 125\\ 115\\ 105\\ 130\\ 40\\ 80\\ 65\\ 60\\ 145\\ 160\\ 135\\ 115\\ 115\\ \end{array}$	Fixed. (£5. £5. £5. £5. £5. (£5. £5. (£5. (£5. £35) (1) of £5) £35 deducted if found. (1) of £5) £35 deducted if found. (£5. £5. (£5.))) (£5. (£5. (£5.))) (£5. (£5.)) (£5. (£5.))) (£5. (£5.))) (£5. (£5.))) (£5.)) (£
Engineers ook and Baker at Tol ook, Male	kanui*			150         150         135         75         65         52         130         120            100         120            70            140         120            50            140         120            140         120         105         85	$\begin{array}{c} 250\\ 135\\ 165\\ 145\\ 85\\ 70\\ 55\\ 150\\ 130\\ 125\\ 115\\ 105\\ 130\\ 40\\ 80\\ 65\\ 60\\ 145\\ 160\\ 135\\ 115\\ 100\\ \end{array}$	Fixed. <b>1</b> <b>1</b> <b>1</b> <b>5</b> . <b>1</b> <b>5</b> . <b>1</b> <b>5</b> . <b>1</b> <b>5</b> . <b>1</b> <b>5</b> . <b>1</b> <b>5</b> . <b>1</b> <b>1</b> <b>1</b> <b>1</b> <b>1</b> <b>1</b> <b>1</b> <b>1</b>
Engineers Jook and Bakor at Tol Cook, Male 1st Grade* 2nd Grade* 2nd Grade* 2nd Grade* 2nd Grade* 3rd Grado* 3rd Grado* 2nd Grade* 2nd Grade* 2nd Grade* 2nd Grade* 2nd Grade* 2nd Grade* 2nd Grade* 2nd Grade* 3rd Grad	kanui*			150         150         135         75         65         52         130         120            100         120            70            140         120            120	$\begin{array}{c} 250\\ 135\\ 165\\ 145\\ 85\\ 70\\ 55\\ 150\\ 130\\ 125\\ 115\\ 105\\ 130\\ 40\\ 80\\ 65\\ 60\\ 145\\ 160\\ 135\\ 115\\ 115\\ \end{array}$	Fixed. <b>1</b> <b>1</b> <b>1</b> <b>5</b> <b>1</b> <b>5</b> <b>1</b> <b>5</b> <b>1</b> <b>5</b> <b>1</b> <b>5</b> <b>1</b> <b>1</b> <b>1</b> <b>1</b> <b>1</b> <b>1</b> <b>1</b> <b>1</b>
Engineers Jook and Baker at Tol Cook, Male 1st Grade* 2nd Grade* 2nd Grade* 2nd Grade* 2nd Grade* 3rd Grade* 3rd Grade* 2nd Grade* 3rd Grad	kanui*		······································	150         150         135         75         65         52         130         120            100         120            70            140         120            50            140         120            140         120         105         85	$\begin{array}{c} 250\\ 135\\ 165\\ 145\\ 85\\ 70\\ 55\\ 150\\ 130\\ 125\\ 115\\ 105\\ 130\\ 40\\ 80\\ 65\\ 60\\ 145\\ 160\\ 135\\ 115\\ 100\\ \end{array}$	Fixed. Fixed. f5. f5. f5. f5. f5. f5. f5. f5
Engineers book and Bakor at Tol book, Male lat Grade* 2nd Grade* 2nd Grade* 2nd Grade* 3rd Grade* 3rd Grade* 3rd Grade* 2nd Grade* 2nd Grade* 3rd Grade* 3rd Grade* 2nd Grade* 2nd Grade* 2nd Grade* 2nd Grade* 3rd Grade*	kanui*		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	150         150         135         75         65         52         130         120                  70            140         120            65	$\begin{array}{c} 250\\ 135\\ 165\\ 145\\ 85\\ 70\\ 55\\ 150\\ 130\\ 125\\ 115\\ 105\\ 130\\ 40\\ 80\\ 65\\ 60\\ 145\\ 160\\ 135\\ 115\\ 100\\ \pounds 82/10\\ \end{array}$	Fixed. Fixed. Fixed.
Engineers Jook and Bakor at Tol Cook, Male 1st Grade* 2nd Grade* 2nd Grade* 2nd Grade* 3rd Grado* 3rd Grado* Farm - Norscer* Farm Hand 1st Grade* 2nd Grade* 2nd Grade* 3rd Grade* 2nd Grade* 2nd Grade* 2nd Grade* 3rd Grade* 3rd Grade* 3rd Grade* 3rd Grade* 3rd Grade* 3rd Grade* 3rd Grade* 3rd Grade* 3rd Grade* 1st Grade* 3rd Grade* 1st Grade* 3rd Grade* 1st Grade* 1st Grade* 1st Grade* 1st Grade* 1st Grade* 1st Grade* 1st Grade* 1st Grade* 1st Grade* 3rd Grad	kanui*		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	150         150         135         75         65         52         130         120            100         120            70            140         120            50            140         105         85	$\begin{array}{c} 250\\ 135\\ 165\\ 145\\ 85\\ 70\\ 55\\ 150\\ 130\\ 125\\ 115\\ 105\\ 130\\ 40\\ 80\\ 65\\ 60\\ 145\\ 160\\ 135\\ 115\\ 100\\ \pounds 82/10\\ 80\\ \end{array}$	Fixed. Fixed. Fixed. Fixed. Fixed : 3.1 effective for the found of the found o
Engineers book and Bakor at Tol book, Male lat Grade* 2nd Grade* 2nd Grade* 2nd Grade* 2nd Grade* 3rd Grade* 3rd Grade* 3rd Grade* 2nd Grade* 3rd Grade* 3rd Grade* 2nd Grade* 2nd Grade* 2nd Grade* 2nd Grade* 2nd Grade* 3rd Grade* 3rd Grade* 4danagor, Home for Du Matrons	kanui*			150         150         135         75         65         52         130         120                  70            140         120            65	$\begin{array}{c} 250\\ 135\\ 165\\ 145\\ 85\\ 70\\ 55\\ 150\\ 130\\ 125\\ 115\\ 105\\ 130\\ 40\\ 80\\ 65\\ 60\\ 145\\ 160\\ 135\\ 115\\ 100\\ \pounds 82/10\\ 80\\ 65\\ \end{array}$	Fixed. Fixed. Fixed. Fixed. Fixed : 1 of £5 5; with quarters, &c., value £80 per annum. 5. Fixed : 1 of £5 5; with bonus for catch. E5. E5. E5. Fixed. E5. E5. E5. E2. 105. per annum more than ordinary salary as Charge Nurse, rising to a maximum of £82 10s. E1. E2. E2. E2. E2. E2. E3. E3. E3. E3. E3. E3. E3. E5. E5. E5. E5. E5. E2. E3. E3. E3. E4. E5. E5. E5. E5. E5. E5. E2. E5. E2. E3. E5. E2. E3. E5. E3. E5. E5. E5. E5. E5. E5. E5. E5
Engineers Jook and Baker at Tol Cook, Male 1st Grade* 2nd Grade* 2nd Grade* 2nd Grade* 2nd Grade* 3rd Grade* 3rd Grade* 2nd Grade* 3rd Grade* 2nd Grade* 2nd Grade* 3rd Grade* 1st Grade* 3rd Grad	kanui*	   naid)*   y Matron Charge)*	··· ·· ·· ·· ·· ·· ·· ·· ·· ·· ·· ·· ··	150         150         135         75         65         52         130         120            100         120            70            140         120            65            65            65            60	$\begin{array}{c} 250\\ 135\\ 165\\ 145\\ 85\\ 70\\ 55\\ 150\\ 130\\ 125\\ 115\\ 105\\ 130\\ 40\\ 80\\ 65\\ 60\\ 145\\ 160\\ 135\\ 115\\ 100\\ \pounds 82/10\\ 80\\ \end{array}$	Fixed. Fixed. Fixed. Fixed. Fixed : 3.1 effective for the found of the found o
Jook and Baker at Tol Jook, Male— Ist Grade* 2nd Grade* 2nd Grade* 2nd Grado* 3rd Grado* 3rd Grado* Farm-manager Farm Hand— Ist Grade* 2nd Grade* 3rd Grade* Sishermen, 1st Grade* Housemaid (also may aundresses— 1st Grade* 2nd Grade* 3rd Grade*	kanui*			$ \begin{array}{c} 150\\\\ 150\\ 135\\ 75\\ 65\\ 52\\ 130\\ 120\\\\ .00\\ 120\\\\ 70\\\\ 50\\\\ 140\\ 120\\ 105\\ 85\\\\ 65\\\\ 65\\\\ \end{array} $	$\begin{array}{c} 250\\ 135\\ 165\\ 145\\ 85\\ 70\\ 55\\ 150\\ 130\\ 125\\ 115\\ 105\\ 130\\ 40\\ 80\\ 65\\ 60\\ 145\\ 160\\ 135\\ 115\\ 100\\ \pounds 82/10\\ 80\\ 65\\ \pounds 62/10\\ \end{array}$	Fixed. Fixed. Fixed. Fixed. Fixed i 1 of £5 £3. £5. £5. £5. £5. £5. £5. £5. £5

\* And board and lodging.

2621

.